

October 19, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai — 400 051.
NSE Symbol: LTTS

The BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001
BSE script Code: 540115

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Newspaper Advertisement of financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 of the Company.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022. The advertisements were published in Financial Express (English) and Loksatta (Marathi) newspapers on October 19, 2022.

This will also be posted on the company's website at www.LTTS.com/Investors

Please take note of the above and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours sincerely,
For **L&T Technology Services Limited**

Prajakta Powle
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
(M. No. A 20135)

WHITE ORGANIC AGRO LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 312A, Kailas Plaza, Vallabh Baug Lane, Ghatkopar (East), Mumbai - 400 077; India
 CIN : L01100MH1990PLC055860 | info@whiteorganicagro.com

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Half Year ended September 30, 2022
 (Rs. in Lacs except EPS)

Particulars	September 30, 2022		30th September, 2021
	Current Quarter ended (Unaudited)	Half Year ending (Unaudited)	Previous Year corresponding Quarter (Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	7057.40	13903.06	5082.52
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	384.50	764.86	564.75
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	384.50	764.86	564.75
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) *	384.50	764.86	564.75
Equity Share Capital	3500	3500	3500
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	1.10	2.19	1.61
Diluted:	1.10	2.19	1.61
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each)	1.10	2.19	1.61
Diluted:	1.10	2.19	1.61

Note: 1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites - www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company: http://whiteorganicagro.com
 2) The stake of 55% of White Organic Agro Limited into White Organic Retail Limited (Subsidiary Company) has been sold to Summaya Retail Limited in pursuance of share purchase agreement with all the statutory compliances being fulfilled with this White Organic Retail Limited ceased to be subsidiary of the company and therefore consolidated financials are not required to be prepared.

By and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 For White Organic Agro Limited
 Sd/-
 Darshak Rupani
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03121939

GUJARAT STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LTD.
 REGD. & ADMIN. OFFICE: VIDYUT BHAVAN, RACE COURSE, VADODARA - 390007
 Phone Nos. : (0265)-6612133/6612132/6612131. Fax : (0265)-2341588
 URL: www.gseb.com; www.gsecl.in CIN: U40100GJ1993SGC019988

INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING
Tender No. GSECL/ PP/ PMI/ Kadana/ PSP/

The Chief Engineer (P&P), Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited, invites Tender For "Procurement of Plant Design, Engineering, Manufacture, Shop testing, Supply, Transportation, Storage, Erection, Testing, Commissioning and PG Test for Renovation, Modernization & Upgrading of 4x60 MW Kadana Pumped Storage Hydro Power Plant by replacement of E&M equipment on EPC Single Point Responsibility Basis."

Start Date of Tender Document Download: 18.10.2022, 16:00 Hrs Onwards
 Pre Bid Meeting: 19.12.2022 to 21.12.2022, 11:00 Hrs.
 Last Date of Bid Submission (On line) : 26.12.2022, 16:00 Hrs

Tender Documents & Specifications may be down loaded from Web site <http://gsecl.nprocure.com> (For view, download and on line submission) and GSECL web site www.gsecl.in (For view & download only)

Note: Be remain updated with above Web Sites for any notices/ amendments/ clarifications etc. till opening of Tender.

Chief Engineer (P&P), Gujarat State Electricity Corporation Limited

TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: 11th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013.
 CIN No. UC7190MH2008PLC187552

POSSESSION NOTICE
 (As per Appendix IV read with Rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of the Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd., under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, issued a Demand Notice dated 27.12.2021 calling upon the Borrower & Co-Borrowers/Guarantors i.e. 1. PRIMELAND PROPERTIES AND INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. Through its Director/Auth. Signatory GAURAV AGARWAL, HOUSE NO.- 15, 5TH FLOOR, TUBA PALACE, MADAN MOHAN MALVIYA MARG, HAZARATGANJ, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH-226001; ALSO AT: LGF, M-18, GOLE MARKET, MAHANAGAR, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH-226006; ALSO AT: OFFICE SPACE NO.1 ON THE 4TH FLOOR, SHALIMAR ELLDEE PLAZA, SITUATED AT 5/CP-105, INDIRA NAGAR, LUCKNOW UTTAR PRADESH- 226016 2. SHALINI AGARWAL HOUSE NO.- 15, 5TH FLOOR, TUBA PALACE, MADAN MOHAN MALVIYA MARG, HAZARATGANJ, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH-226001; 3. MS. SHASHI AGARWAL HOUSE NO.- 15, 5TH FLOOR, TUBA PALACE, MADAN MOHAN MALVIYA MARG, HAZARATGANJ, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH-226001 4. M/S VAAYUPUTRABULLION Through its Prop. M-17, DOBRIYAL COMPLEX, BASEMENT, GOLE MARKET, MAHANAGAR, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH-226006 5. GAURAV AGARWAL HOUSE NO.- 15, 5TH FLOOR, TUBA PALACE, MADAN MOHAN MALVIYA MARG, HAZARATGANJ, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH-226001 6. GOPAL DAS AGARWAL HOUSE NO.- 15, 5TH FLOOR, TUBA PALACE, MADAN MOHAN MALVIYA MARG, HAZARATGANJ, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH-226001 7. RAMESTH DIAMONDS PVT. LTD. Through its Director M-17, DOBRIYAL COMPLEX, BASEMENT, GOLE MARKET, MAHANAGAR, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH- 226006, to repay the amount mentioned in the Demand Notice being Rs. 1,83,91,173/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Three Lakhs Ninety One Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Three Only) vide loan account 7028984 as on 28.02.2017 along with interest plus penal interest charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of the said notice.

The borrowers, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers, in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken symbolic possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on this 15th day of October, 2022.

The borrowers, in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Tata Capital Financial Services Ltd. for an amount Rs.1,83,91,173/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty Three Lakhs Ninety One Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Three Only) as on 28.07.2021, alongwith interest thereon and penal interest, charges, costs etc.

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPERTY :
 OFFICE SPACE NO.1, LOCATED ON 4TH FLOOR "SHALIMAR ELLDEE PLAZA", SITUATED AT PLOT NO. 5/CP-105, INDIRA NAGAR, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH, HAVING AN APPROXIMATE SUPER AREA OF 184.57 SQ. METERS, I.E. 1986 SQ. FEET APPROXIMATELY, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN SALE DEED DATED 30.07.2012, EXECUTED IN FAVOUR OF M/S PRIMELAND PROPERTIES & INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD., THROUGH ITS AUTHORISED REPRESENTATIVE / DIRECTOR, GAURAV AGARWAL, REGISTERED VIDE BOOK NO. I, JLD NO.9345, ON PAGES 229 TO 344 AT SERIAL NO.6081 DATED 22.08.2012, DULY REGISTERED AT THE OFFICE OF SUB REGISTRAR-III, LUCKNOW, UTTAR PRADESH. BOUNDED AS: EAST : OFFICE SPACE NO.2, AND FRONT SETBACK, WEST: LIFT & ELECTRICAL ROOM, NORTH : ENTRANCE & COMMON PASSAGE & SPACE NO. 2, SOUTH : SIDE SETBACK

Date: 19/10/2022 Sd/- Authorised Officer,
 PLACE: Lucknow, Uttar Pradesh For TATA CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

Choice Choice International Ltd.
 The Joy of Earning
 Equity | Commodity | Currency | Wealth Management
 Investment Banking | Management Consulting
 CIN NO : L67190MH1993PLC071117
 Reg Office : Sunil Patodia Tower, Plot No 156-158, J.B. Nagar, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400099
 Tel No : +91-22-6707 9999 Website : www.choiceindia.com Email Id: info@choiceindia.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2021	Unaudited 30.09.2022
1	Total Income	7,849.15	6,329.19	15,720.32
2	Net profit for the period before tax (before exceptional items)	1,156.79	1,630.89	2,328.00
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	1,156.79	1,630.89	2,328.00
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	821.41	1,170.26	1,590.42
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive income after tax)	821.25	1,174.67	1,591.58
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 10 each)	9,951.20	3,980.48	9,951.20
7	Earning per share (quarter numbers are not annualised)			
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	0.83	1.42	1.60
	(a) Diluted (Rs.)	0.83	1.42	1.60

Notes:
 1. The above standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and recommended for approval and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on October 17, 2022 and have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.
 2. Key data relating to standalone financial results of Choice International Limited are as follows:
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		Unaudited 30.09.2022	Unaudited 30.09.2021	Unaudited 30.09.2022
1	Total Income	298.25	360.58	588.54
2	Profit Before Tax	63.47	170.53	136.88
3	Profit after Tax	45.55	105.29	98.98
4	Other Comprehensive Income	(0.61)	0.10	(1.23)
5	Total Comprehensive Income	44.94	105.39	97.75

3) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Consolidated financial results for the quarter & half year ended on September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the standalone financial results and the Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter & half year ended on September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange website i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's Website: <https://choiceindia.com/investor/financial-info/>

For Choice International Limited
 Sd/-
 (Arun Kumar Poddar)
 Director, DIN No : 02819581
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : October 17, 2022

PSP Projects Limited
 CIN: L45201GJ2008PLC054868
 Registered Office : PSP House, Opp. Celesta Courtyard,
 Opp. Lane of Vikram Nagar Colony, Iscon-Ambli Road, Ahmedabad - 380 058
 Website : www.pspprojects.com Email : grievance@pspprojects.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particular	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	36,626.61	39,482.66	71,992.83
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture)	2,965.10	4,825.66	6,878.80
3.	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items before Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture)	2,152.40	3,633.78	5,055.11
4.	Net Profit for the period (after tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items and Share of Profit/(Loss) from Joint Venture)	2,154.59	3,639.25	5,058.30
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2,156.90	3,641.33	5,062.91
6.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital-Face Value ₹10/- each	3,600.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
7.	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-
8.	Earnings per Share of ₹10/- each (in Rs.) (Not Annualised)			
	Basic	5.98	10.11	14.05
	Diluted	5.98	10.11	14.05

Notes:
 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on October 18, 2022.
 2. Additional information on Standalone Unaudited Financial Results are as follows:
 (₹ in Lakhs)

Particular	Standalone		
	Quarter ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2021 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)
Revenue from Operations	35,660.39	39,044.08	70,184.63
Profit/(Loss) before tax and Exceptional item	3,083.12	4,854.42	6,923.80
Profit/(Loss) after tax and Exceptional item	2,292.31	3,659.02	5,141.26

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of BSE Limited (URL: www.bseindia.com), National Stock Exchange of India Limited (URL: www.nseindia.com) and on company's website (URL: www.pspprojects.com)
 4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary, to correspond to current period's presentation.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Sd/-
 Prahaladhai S. Patel
 Chairman, Managing Director & CEO
 DIN: 00037633
 Place : Ahmedabad
 Date : October 18, 2022

Satin Housing Finance Limited
 CIN: U65929DL2017PLC316143 Corp. Office: Plot No. 492, 2nd Floor, B Wing, Udyog Vihar, Phase - III, Gurugram, Haryana 122016, Regd Office: 5th Floor, Kundan Bhawan, Azadpur Commercial Complex, Azadpur, New Delhi-110033 Email Id: compliance@satinhousingfinance.com | Ph: 0124-4346200

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 (₹ in Lakh except EPS)

Particulars	Qtr ended Sept 30, 2022	Qtr ended Sept 30, 2021	Previous year ended March 31, 2022
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	1,336.87	805.59	3,715.31
2 Net Profit for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional Items)	54.69	85.20	426.09
3 Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	54.69	85.20	426.09
4 Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	51.04	61.42	303.76
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	47.40	155.57	303.94
6 Paid up Equity Share Capital	10,670.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	202.40	20.92	123.87
8 Securities Premium Account	1,329.95	Nil	Nil
9 Net worth	12,202.35	10,020.92	10,123.87
10 Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	23,903.19	16,068.79	20,975.67
11 Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12 Debt Equity Ratio	1.96	1.60	2.07
13 Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
*EPS for the Three months not annualised)			
1. Basic:	0.05*	0.06*	0.31
2. Diluted:	0.05*	0.06*	0.31
14 Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
15 Debenture Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil	Nil
16 Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17 Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.satinhousingfinance.com) and on the websites of the Stock Exchange (i.e. BSE- www.bseindia.com). 2. For the items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE and also made available on the website of the Company (i.e. www.satinhousingfinance.com). 3. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of Satin Housing Finance Limited ('the Company') at their meetings held on October 18, 2022.

Place: Gurugram
 Date: October 18, 2022
 For Satin Housing Finance Limited
 Sd/-
 (Amit Sharma) Managing Director & CEO DIN No. 08053034

BLB Limited
 CIN: L67120DL1981PLC354823
 (Corporate Member: NSE)
 Registered Office: H.No. 4760-61/23, 3rd Floor, Ansari Road, Darya Ganj, New Delhi - 110 002
 Website : www.blblimited.com, e-mail : info@blblimited.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 (₹ in Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	30-Jun-22 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-21 (Unaudited)	30-Sep-22 (Unaudited)	31-Mar-22 (Audited)
1 Total Income from Operations (net)	4,115	1,947	9,950	6,062	14,235
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	268	148	382	416	686
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	268	148	382	416	686
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	202	117	292	319	523
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	203	117	304	320	559
6 Equity Share Capital	529	529	529	529	529
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year					8,234
8 Earnings Per Share (of ₹V ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	0.38	0.22	0.55	0.60	0.99
Diluted:	0.38	0.22	0.55	0.60	0.99

Notes:
 1) The above unaudited financial results of the company were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on 18th October, 2022.
 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. i.e. website www.nseindia.com and company's website www.blblimited.com

By Order of the Board
 For BLB LIMITED
 Sd/-
 (Anshul Mehra)
 Executive Director
 DIN: 00014049
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 18.10.2022

TV18
TV18 Broadcast Limited
 CIN: L74300MH2005PLC281753
 Regd. Office: First Floor, Empire Complex, 414 - Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013
 Tel: +91 22 6666 7777/ 4001 9000
 Website: www.nw18.com | E-mail: investors.tv18@nw18.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022
 (₹ in lakh, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th Sep' 2022	Half Year Ended 30 th Sep' 2022	Quarter Ended 30 th Sep' 2021
Value of Sales and Services	1,72,691	3,20,099	1,52,109
Goods and Services Tax included in above	25,348	46,251	21,319
Revenue from Operations	1,47,343	2,73,848	1,30,790
Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	981	6,987	23,091
Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax *	1,028	7,030	23,140
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	1,085	6,799	22,705
Paid up Equity Share Capital, Equity Shares of ₹ 2 each	34,287	34,287	34,287
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve **			
Earnings per Equity Share (Face Value of ₹ 2 each) (Not Annualised)			
1- Basic (₹)	0.03	0.23	0.82
2- Diluted (₹)	0.03	0.23	0.82

* Includes Non-Controlling Interest
 ** Reserves excluding revaluation reserve for the year ended as on 31st March, 2022 was ₹ 4,43,680 lakh.

Notes:
 1 The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and it's release at their respective meetings held on 18th October, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
 2 Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:
 (₹ in lakh)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30 th Sep' 2022	Half Year Ended 30 th Sep' 2022	Quarter Ended 30 th Sep' 2021
Value of Sales and Services	34,926	66,141	35,361
Goods and Services Tax included in above	5,159	9,734	5,304
Revenue from Operations	29,767	56,407	30,057
Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax	(1,665)	(2,328)	4,194
Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax	(1,247)	(1,744)	3,143
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax)	(1,232)	(1,794)	3,013

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and Company's website (www.nw18.com).

For TV18 Broadcast Limited
 Sd/-
 Chairman
 Date : October 18, 2022

L&T Technology Services
 (A subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited)
 Registered Office: L&T House, N.M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001; Tel: (91 22) 6752 5656; Fax: (9122) 6752 5893
 Email: investor@lts.com, Website: www.lts.com, Corporate Identity Number: L72900MH2012PLC232169

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022
 ₹ Million

Particulars	Consolidated						Standalone					
	30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-06-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2021 (Reviewed)	30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2021 (Reviewed)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-06-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2021 (Reviewed)	30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2021 (Reviewed)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
Total Income	20,343	19,185	16,370	39,528	31,996	67,221	18,050	16,945	14,770	34,995	28,946	60,274
Net profit before tax	3,889	3,774	3,144	7,663	6,101	13,092	3,683	3,592	7,275	5,889	12,508	
Net profit after tax	2,832	2,750	2,308	5,582	4,478	9,606	2,684	2,625	2,251	5,309	4,337	9,185

आरे वृक्षतोडप्रकरणी २ नोव्हेंबरला सुनावणी

नवी दिल्ली : आरंभधील वृक्षतोड प्रकरणावर सर्वोच्च न्यायालयात २ नोव्हेंबरला सुनावणी होणार आहे. आरे कॉलनीमध्ये ऑक्टोबर २०१९ पासून एकही झाड तोडलेले नाही, असे मुंबई मेट्रो रेल्वे कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड (एमएमआरसीएल) ५ ऑगस्टला सर्वोच्च न्यायालयात स्पष्ट केले होते. आरंभमध्ये वृक्षतोड करणार नसल्याचे आश्वासन 'एमएमआरसीएल'ने पाठविले. तसेच त्याचे उल्लंघन केल्यास कारवाईचा इशारा न्यायालयाने २४ ऑगस्ट रोजी सुनावणीदरम्यान दिला होता. सरन्यायाधीश उदय लख्खत आणि न्यायमूर्ती बेला त्रिवेदी यांच्या खंडपीठाचे या प्रकरणावर २ नोव्हेंबरला सुनावणी घेण्यात येणार असल्याचे मंगळवारी स्पष्ट केले.

केदारनाथमधील हेलिकॉप्टर अपघातात सात जण ठार

रुद्रप्रयाग : उत्तराखंडमधील केदारनाथमधील गरुडचट्टी येथे मंगळवारी एका खासगी कंपनीचे हेलिकॉप्टर कोसळले. यात सहा यात्रेकरूसह सात जणांचा मृत्यू झाल्याची माहिती अधिकाऱ्यांनी दिली. या घटनेच्या चौकशीचे आदेश देण्यात आले आहेत. राज्याचे पोलीस महासंचालक अशोक कुमार यांनी सांगितले की, दुपारी १२ वाजून ४५ मिनिटांनी झालेल्या या अपघातात हेलिकॉप्टर चालकाचाही मृत्यू झाला. हे यात्रेकरू रुद्रप्रयाग जिल्ह्यातील केदारनाथ मंदिरात दर्शन घेतल्यानंतर परतत असताना केदारनाथपासून दोन



दुव्यामुळे अपघात? : पोलीस महासंचालक अशोक कुमार यांनी सांगितले, की अपघाताचे नेमके कारण तत्काळ कळू शकले नाही, परंतु धुक्यामुळे दृश्यमानता कमी झाल्याने व खराब हवामानामुळे हा अपघात झाला असावा.

किलोमीटरवर त्यांच्या हेलिकॉप्टरला आम लागली. मृत्युमुखी पडलेल्यांत गुजरातमधील पूर्वा रामानुज (२६ वर्षे), कृती बराड (३०), उर्वी बराड (२५) आणि तामिळनाडूचे प्रेमकुमार (६३), कला (६०) आणि सुजाता

(५६) यांचा समावेश आहे. हेलिकॉप्टरचालक अनिल सिंग (५७) यांचाही मृत्यू झाला, ते महाराष्ट्राचे रहिवासी होते. हे हेलिकॉप्टर आर्यन एक्झिशन या कंपनीचे 'बेल ४०७ (व्हीटी-आरपीए) चॉपर' होते.

श्रीलंकेच्या शेहान करुनातिलक यांना बुकर

लंडन : श्रीलंकी लेखक शेहान करुनातिलक यांना 'सेव्हन मुन ऑफ माली अलमेडा' या कादंबरीसाठी यंदाचे मानाचे बुकर पारितोषिक जाहीर झाले. श्रीलंकेचा हिंसक इतिहास आणि भूगोल असलेली ही कादंबरी १९८९ सालातील देशाची परिस्थिती तिरकस वर्णनांतून मांडते.



यंदा ज्येष्ठ ब्रिटिश बालसाहित्यिक अलन गानर (ट्रिकल वॉकर), झिम्बाब्वेमधील प्रसिद्ध लेखिका नोव्हायोलोट बुलावायो (ग्लोरी), आयरिश साहित्यिका क्लेअर किंगन (स्मॉल

थिंगज लाईक दीज), दोन अमेरिकी लेखक अनुक्रमे पर्सिवल एव्हरेट (द ट्रीज) आणि एलिझाबेथ स्ट्राकट (ओह विल्यम) यांच्या लघुयादीत असलेल्या पुस्तकांमध्ये पुरस्कारासाठी चुरस होती. करुनातिलक यांची पहिली कादंबरी 'चायनामॅन : द लिजण्ड

ऑफ प्रदीप मॅथ्यू' ही देखील अनेक पुरस्कारांनी गौरविली गेली. दुसरी कादंबरी 'चॅट्स विथ डेड' या नावाने २०२० मध्ये प्रकाशित झाली. कोरोना काळात तिच्यात बदल करून ती 'सेव्हन मुन ऑफ माली अलमेडा' या नावाने त्यांनी या वर्षी ब्रिटनमध्ये प्रकाशित केली.

काश्मीर : २ स्थलांतरित मजुरांचा बॉम्बहल्ल्यात मृत्यू

श्रीनगर : जम्मू-काश्मीरमधील शोपियाँ जिल्ह्यात मंगळवारी पहाटे दहशतवादांनी केलेल्या बॉम्बहल्ल्यात दोन स्थलांतरित मजुरांचा मृत्यू झाला. ते मूळचे उत्तर प्रदेशमधील कनौज येथील रहिवासी होते, असे पोलिसांनी सांगितले.

या हल्ल्यानंतर परिसरात घेतलेल्या शोध मोहिमेत 'लफ्करे तैयबा' या दहशतवादी संघटनेच्या स्थानिक दहशतवाद्यास अटक करण्यात आले. तसेच आणखी एका संशयिताला अटक करण्यात आली आहे. एका दहशतवाद्याचा शोध सुरू

आहे. या दहशतवाद्यांनी शोपियाँच्या हरमन भागातील एका निवास्तघळात बॉम्ब फेकला. त्यामुळे मूळचे उत्तर प्रदेशचे असलेले मनीषकुमार आणि राम सागर गंभीर जखमी झाले. त्यांना रुग्णालयात नेण्यात आले, मात्र त्यांचा मृत्यू झाला.

तेजस्वी यांचा जामीन कायम

नवी दिल्ली : बिहारचे उपमुख्यमंत्री तेजस्वी यादव यांचा जामीन रद्द करण्याची मागणी केंद्रीय अन्वेषण विभागाने (सीबीआय) केली होती. ही याचिका दिल्ली न्यायालयाने मंगळवारी फेटाळली.

रेड कॉर्नर नोटीस प्रक्रिया गतिमान करावी

पंतप्रधान मोदी यांचे
'इंटरपोल'ला आवाहन
पीटीआय, नवी दिल्ली



मोदी यांच्या हस्ते झाले. त्यावेळी ते म्हणाले की, जगाच्या विविध भागांतील गुन्हेगारांची सुरक्षित आश्रयस्थाने संपवण्यासाठी जागतिक सहकार्याची गरज आहे. या आश्रयस्थानांत भ्रष्ट लोकगुन्हेगारीतून मिळणारे पैसे सुरक्षित करण्याचा मार्ग शोधतात. ही अवैध संपत्ती बहुतेकदा जगातील काही गरीबांना लुबाडूनच

उभी केली जाते व गैरकृत्यांसाठी वापरली जाते. मोदी म्हणाले की, अंमली पदार्थापासून मानवी तस्करीपर्यंत, लोकशाहीचे अवमूल्यन करण्यापासून ते बेकायदेशीर शस्त्रास्त्रांच्या विक्रीपर्यंत, ही अवैध संपत्ती अनेक विनाशकारी गोष्टींना मदत करते. त्याला आळा घालण्यासाठी विविध कायदेशीर आणि प्रक्रियात्मक चौकटी आहेत. तथापि, सुरक्षित आश्रयस्थाने नष्ट करण्यासाठी जागतिक समुदायाने आणखी जलद कृती करणे आवश्यक आहे. भ्रष्ट, दहशतवादी, संघटित गुन्हेगारीसाठी सुरक्षित आश्रयस्थान असू शकत नाही. मानवतेविरुद्धच्या अशा गुन्हेगारांच्या तपासात सहकार्य वाढवण्यासाठी आचारसंहिता तयार केली पाहिजे.

गुजरात सरकारच्या प्रतिज्ञापत्रात तथ्यांचा अभाव

सर्वोच्च न्यायालयाची टिप्पणी

नवी दिल्ली : बिल्क्स बानो सामूहिक बलात्कार प्रकरणातील ११ दोषींची मुदतीआधीच सुटका करण्याच्या निर्णयाला आव्हान देणाऱ्या याचिकांना उत्तर देण्यासाठी गुजरात सरकारने दाखल केलेले प्रतिज्ञापत्र हे अनेक पानांचे असले तरी त्यात वस्तुस्थितीनिदर्शक तथ्यांचा अभाव दिसतो, अशी टिप्पणी मंगळवारी सर्वोच्च न्यायालयाने केली. या आव्हान याचिकांवर येत्या २९ नोव्हेंबर रोजी सुनावणी होईल, असे

सर्वोच्च न्यायालयाने स्पष्ट केले. न्या. अजय रस्तोगी, न्या. सी. टी. रविशंकर यांचे पीठ म्हणाले की, न्यायालयात दिलेल्या प्रतिज्ञापत्रात न्यायालयीन निवाड्यांचा हवाला देण्यात आल्याचे आम्ही याआधी कधीच पाहिले नाही. अशा उत्तरात वस्तुस्थितीनिदर्शक तथ्ये मांडली पाहिजेत. हे प्रतिज्ञापत्र जडजंबाल आहे, पण त्यात तथ्ये कुठे मांडली आहेत? ते तयार करताना तुम्ही सारासार विवेक वापरला का नाही? माकपच्या ज्येष्ठ नेत्या सुभाषिनी अली आणि अन्य दोन महिलांनी या आव्हान याचिका केल्या आहेत.

उमर खालिदचा जामीन अर्ज फेटाळला

नवी दिल्ली : बेकायदा कारवाया प्रतिबंधक कायदांतील तरतुदीनुसार (यूपीए) गेली दोन वर्षे कैदेत असलेला जवाहरलाल नेहरू विद्यापीठाचा (जेएनयू) विद्यार्थी उमर खालिद याचा जामीन अर्ज मंजूर करण्यास दिल्ली उच्च न्यायालयाने मंगळवारी नकार दिला. फेब्रुवारी २०२० मध्ये दिल्लीत दंगल घडवून आणण्याचा कट रचल्याचा त्याच्यावर आरोप आहे. उमर हा आपल्या सहआरोपीसह यासंदर्भात सतत संपर्कात होता. त्यामुळे त्याच्याविरुद्धच्या आरोपांत प्रथमदर्शनी तथ्य आढळत असल्याने हा जामीन फेटाळत असल्याचे न्यायालयाने सांगितले.

L&T Technology Services
L&T TECHNOLOGY SERVICES LIMITED
(A subsidiary of Larsen & Toubro Limited)
Registered Office: L&T House, N.M. Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai - 400 001; Tel: (91 22) 6752 5656; Fax: (9122) 6752 5893
Email: investor@lts.com, Website: www.lts.com, Corporate Identity Number: L72900MH2012PLC232169

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

Particulars	Consolidated					Standalone						
	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Six months ended		Year ended		
	30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-06-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2021 (Reviewed)	30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2021 (Reviewed)	30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-06-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2021 (Reviewed)	30-09-2022 (Reviewed)	30-09-2021 (Reviewed)	31-03-2022 (Audited)	
Total Income	20,343	19,185	16,370	39,528	31,996	67,221	18,050	16,945	14,770	34,995	28,946	60,274
Net profit before tax	3,889	3,774	3,144	7,663	6,101	13,092	3,683	3,592	3,055	7,275	5,889	12,508
Net profit after tax	2,832	2,750	2,308	5,582	4,478	9,606	2,684	2,625	2,251	5,309	4,337	9,185
Total comprehensive income	1,844	2,257	2,640	4,101	4,905	10,506	1,611	2,025	2,587	3,636	4,727	9,991
Equity share capital	211	211	210	211	210	211	211	211	210	211	210	211
Other equity						41,414						39,605
Face value per equity share (₹)	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	2
Earnings per equity share (Not annualised)												
(a) Basic EPS (₹)	26.75	25.98	21.89	52.74	42.46	90.92	25.42	24.88	21.41	50.30	41.27	87.26
(b) Diluted EPS (₹)	26.68	25.95	21.77	52.63	42.24	90.74	25.35	24.85	21.30	50.20	41.05	87.08

Notes:

- The financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2022 have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors, reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 18, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The quarterly financial results in the detailed format are available on the websites of BSE and NSE at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website at www.lts.com
- During the quarter ended September 30, 2022, the Company has allotted 45,760 equity shares of ₹ 2 each fully paid-up on exercise of stock options by employees, in accordance with the Company's stock option scheme.
- The Board of Directors at its meeting held on October 18, 2022, has declared an interim dividend of ₹ 15 per equity share.
- Figures for the earlier periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

For L&T Technology Services Limited
Amit Chadha
Chief Executive Officer and Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 18, 2022

प्रसिद्ध झाला...
मूल्य रु. ५०

लोकप्रभा सं. ५००
पुणे सं. १२५

मोष्ट मनुष्य प्राण्याची
डॉ. उज्वला टळवी

ची अरगळ संशोधक होते तेव्हा...
डॉ. विनया जंगले

नॉट, विदाऊट अ फाइट!
डॉ. संजीव कुलकर्णी

'हाडस्यू' वर स्वारे प्राची सातम

'सहजते रील सौंदर्योद्योग
विनायक परब

नर्मदेच्या किनारी - प्रसाद निवृत्ते

वार्षिक राशी भविष्य
सोनालपी चितवळे

एव्हरेस्ट मोहिमेची संमती
हविशेस वादप, सुबस जोटी

मानसच्या जंगलात!
डॉ. राधिका टिपरे

लोकप्रभा सं. ५००
पुणे सं. १२५

facebook.com/Lokprabha | twitter.com/Lokprabha | lokprabha.com

ICICI Lombard
Nibhaye Vaade

FINANCIAL RESULTS

Particulars	₹ in Lakhs				
	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
Total Income from Operations ¹	530,261	450,848	1,083,239	877,558	1,856,239
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	60,967	59,387	107,476	85,213	168,352
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	60,967	59,387	107,476	85,213	168,352
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	59,053	44,667	93,956	64,097	127,101
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] ²	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
Paid up Equity Share Capital	49,110	49,053	49,110	49,053	49,089
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	290,859	178,072	290,859	178,072	221,454
Securities Premium Account	642,186	637,722	642,186	637,722	640,422
Net Worth	982,155	864,847	982,155	864,847	910,965
Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt ³	3,500	25,500	3,500	25,500	25,500
Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹10/- each)					
Basic (not annualised) (in ₹)	12.03	9.11	19.14	13.07	25.91
Diluted (not annualised) (in ₹)	12.00	9.06	19.10	13.01	25.82
Debt Equity Ratio	0.00	0.03	0.00	0.03	0.03
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	161.65	67.99	112.53	35.52	47.29
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	161.65	67.99	112.53	35.52	47.29

1. Total Income from Operations is gross written premium, gross of reinsurance and net of applicable taxes.
2. The Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS) are currently not applicable to Insurance companies in India.
3. During the quarter and year to date ended September 30, 2022, the Company pursuant to the approval received from Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority of India ("IRDAI") vide its letter dated July 5, 2022 has exercised Call Option and redeemed the Subordinated debenture in full on August 23, 2022 for its "INE513L08016" series amounting to ₹ 22,000 lakhs including final interest due of ₹ 1,778 lakhs.

4. Provision for tax is net off reversal of provision arising on account of completion of regular assessments:
- On gains on sale of shares in AY 19-20 - ₹ 12,518 lakhs.
- On certain payment based deductions allowed in AY 20-21 - ₹ 330 lakhs.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and year to date Financial Results are available on the websites of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com) and (www.nseindia.com) and the Company (www.icicilombard.com)

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/-
Bhagav Dasgupta
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00047728

Place: Mumbai
Date: October 18, 2022

ICICI trade logo displayed above belongs to ICICI Bank and is used by ICICI Lombard GIC Ltd. under license and Lombard logo belongs to ICICI Lombard GIC Ltd. ICICI Lombard General Insurance Company Limited, ICICI Lombard House, 414, Veer Savarkar Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400025. IRDA Reg. No. 1115. Toll Free 1800 2666. Fax No - 022 61961323. CIN (L67200MH2000PLC129408). customersupport@icicilombard.com. www.icicilombard.com. ADV/15946.